Name

Lawhon, Claudia M
Shaw, Tasanee D
Calub, Matthew J
Anderson, Paige Nicole
Robinson, William EarlJr
Hunt, Patrick |

Alford, Donald E
Anderson, Aaron E
Brown, William L
Batey, Myles B

Palmer, Wallace B
Patil, Swapnil

Gibson, Johnny W
Smith, Markel J
Parson, Robert M
Cunningham, Justine P
Cortes, EbniJ

Oldham, Darrius Shabazz
Maddux, Micheal D
Fitzgibbon, Madison E
Young, Jovan Dontae
Waddell, Robert E Jr
Foxx, Perry K

Jenkins, William E.
Stewart, Eddie L
Alford, Terrance D Jr
Wilson, DAnthony T
Anderson, Charles D
Carr, Jarvus D
Swanson, BrandallR
Welch, Ollis C IV
Mccoy, James A
Woodroof, Seth O
Hockman, Levi A
Holloway, James Carroll IV
Glorioso, Anthony M
Taylor, Chance

Bess, Donald )

Hodge, James S
Newsom, Eric D
Robinson, Devin

November Attachment B: Terminations

Classification

Admin Svcs Officer 4
Emer Telecom Off 1
Emer Telecom Off 4
Advanced Emer Med Tech
Equipment & Supply Clk Sr
Fire Captain

Fire District Chief

Fire District Chief

Fire Engineer

Fire Fighter 2

Fire Fighter 2

Admin Svcs Mgr

Equip Mechanic

Equip Servicer

Info Sys OperTech 1
Internal Auditor 1
Service & Security Off 1
Youth Case Manager 1
Bldg Maint Mechanic
Admin Svcs Officer 4
Compliance Inspector 2
Compliance Inspector 2
Compliance Inspector 2
M&R Leader

M&R Worker

M&R Worker

M&R Worker

M&R Worker

M&R Worker

M&R Worker

M&R Worker

M&R Worker

M&R Worker

M&R Worker

M&R Worker

M&R Worker

M&R Worker

M&R Worker

M&R Worker

M&R Worker

M&R Worker

Type
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Retirement
Retirement
Retirement
Retirement
Retirement
Retirement
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Dismissal
Resignation
Resignation
Dismissal
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Retirement
Dismissal
Dismissal
Dismissal
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation

Department

Arts Commission

DEC
DEC
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire

General Services
General Services
General Services

ITS

Internal Audit
Juvenile Court
Juvenile Court
Municipal Aud

NDOT
NDOT
NDOT
NDOT
NDOT
NDOT
NDOT
NDOT
NDOT
NDOT
NDOT
NDOT
NDOT
NDOT
NDOT
NDOT
NDOT
NDOT
NDOT
NDOT
NDOT
NDOT

Date

10/14/2025
10/05/2025
10/26/2025
10/23/2025
10/01/2025
10/05/2025
10/03/2025
10/15/2025
09/30/2025
08/31/2025
09/03/2025
10/10/2025
10/16/2025
10/08/2025
10/22/2025
10/24/2025
10/14/2025
10/24/2025
09/05/2025
09/19/2025
10/16/2025
09/17/2025
09/19/2025
10/23/2025
09/02/2025
10/17/2025
10/22/2025
08/29/2025
09/12/2025
09/12/2025
09/23/2025
09/24/2025
10/13/2025
10/20/2025
10/21/2025
10/24/2025
10/28/2025
09/19/2025
09/19/2025
09/23/2025
09/23/2025



Barton, Joshua F

Phillips, Larnell

Gibbs, Eric C.

Southall, Alisa T

Tolbert, Caleb G

Springer, Daniel B
Munson, Stephen B

Sain, Dale L

English, Sidney O

Bell Sartin, Natalie R
Jones, Tiffany Alexis
Aladesanyi, Ayoola O
Hummell, Reilly C
Whitworth, Aubrey C Jr
Greene, Erica

Bruce, Debbie P

King, LisaM

Zackery, Erika L

Hearn, LisaR

Mehic, Nada

Yazdani, Holly S

Calderon Hernandez, Sofia
Thibodeaux, Douglas T
Smith, Quinten James
Zornes, Allison Renee
Kmosko, David Andrew
Suagua, Michael Philip
Gladston, Jerica Estele
Hall, Mary Hildegard
Falcon, Ramona Gayle
Basnet, Gopi

Mayberry, Jennifer Elizabeth
Guerrero, Amy

Myers, Melissa A.

Weber, Katie L

Jones, Jobobbi Javerna
Barnett, Tyler Patrick
Collier, Brandon Eugene
Haskell, Nicholas Alexander
Gabriel-Obryan, Hayley A
Albarez, Alexander
Thompson, Teffinie Kemecka
Two Elk, Rebecca

Bush, Dominique Alexander

M&R Worker

M&R Worker
Traffic Systems Tech 3
Aquatics Coord
Aquatics Coord
Custodian

Golf Course Mgr
M&R Worker Senior
M&R Worker Senior
Museum Asst Mgr
Office Support Rep
Office Support Rep
Office Support Rep
Park Police 2
Planner 3

Program Coord
Program Spec 3
Recreation Leader
Recreation Leader

Crime Lab Evid Recv Tech

Office Support Spec 2
Police Crisis Counselor
Police Lieutenant
Police Officer 2
Police Officer 2
Police Officer 2
Police Officer 2
Police Officer 2
Police Officer 2
Circulation Supv
Custodian

Equip & Supply Clerk
Library Associate
Library Associate
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1

Resignation
Resignation
Retirement
Resignation
Resignation
Dismissal

Retirement
Dismissal

Retirement
Dismissal

Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Retirement
Resignation
Retirement
Retirement
Resignation
Retirement
Deceased

Retirement
Resignation
Retirement
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Retirement
Dismissal

Dismissal

Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation

NDOT

NDOT

NDOT

Parks

Parks

Parks

Parks

Parks

Parks

Parks

Parks

Parks

Parks

Parks

Parks

Parks

Parks

Parks

Parks

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Public Library
Public Library
Public Library
Public Library
Public Library
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff

09/30/2025
10/14/2025
09/06/2025
08/23/2025
09/30/2025
09/23/2025
10/22/2025
09/15/2025
08/16/2025
09/10/2025
09/13/2025
10/12/2025
10/25/2025
10/02/2025
10/28/2025
09/25/2025
10/25/2025
08/23/2025
10/30/2025
10/10/2025
10/03/2025
10/10/2025
10/29/2025
09/17/2025
10/01/2025
10/16/2025
10/17/2025
10/31/2025
10/31/2025
11/07/2025
10/20/2025
10/24/2025
10/10/2025
09/30/2025
08/29/2025
10/24/2025
09/09/2025
09/15/2025
09/20/2025
09/22/2025
09/25/2025
09/29/2025
10/09/2025
10/22/2025



Hayes, Bryson Jamaal
Williams, Sarah-Ann E.
Simpson, Shacoria Lashell
Hurley, Ashley Nichole
Duncan, Montavious D.
Rohrman, Austin T
Ferguson, Sheila Denise
McGill, Dennis S

Murphy, Jeremy S

Bean, Greg Lamont
Akers, James A

Dewald, Kaitlyn Judith
Potts, Jeffrey A
Ankenbauer, Danny K
Vaughn, Kyle Thomas
Crnko, FrankJ

Snyder, James G.
Rhodes, Derek Allen
Johnson, George Rodger Il
Polk, Mario Renn

Escue, Ryan Keith

Smith, Walter Eugene
Webb, Lawayne

Miller, Shannon Elizabeth

Correctional Officer 2
Correctional Officer 2
Correctional Officer 2
Correctional Officer 2
Correctional Officer 2
Correctional Officer 2
Correctional Officer 2
Correctional Officer 2
Transp Admin

Waste Services Worker

Dismissal

Dismissal

Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Retirement
Retirement
Retirement
Resignation
Dismissal

Customer Service Field Rep Retirement

Engineer In Training
Indust Maint Supv 2
Indust Maint Supv 2
Safety Inspector
Security Guard
Special Projects Mgr
Treatment PlantTech 1
Utility Field Tech 1
Utility Field Tech 1
Utility Field Tech 1
Utility Maint Tech
Utility Maint Tech

Resignation
Deceased
Retirement
Dismissal
Dismissal
Retirement
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Dismissal
Resignation

Utility Water Qual Analyst 2 Dismissal

Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Waste Services
Waste Services
Water Services
Water Services
Water Services
Water Services
Water Services
Water Services
Water Services
Water Services
Water Services
Water Services
Water Services
Water Services
Water Services
Water Services

09/17/2025
09/19/2025
09/18/2025
09/02/2025
09/09/2025
09/06/2025
09/24/2025
09/30/2025
10/30/2025
10/22/2025
09/30/2025
09/19/2025
09/26/2025
09/12/2025
09/24/2025
10/28/2025
09/30/2025
09/26/2025
10/08/2025
10/27/2025
08/21/2025
09/02/2025
08/26/2025
10/10/2025



