## **November Attachment B: Terminations**

Name	Classification	Туре	Department	Date
Lawhon, Claudia M	Admin Svcs Officer 4	Resignation	Arts Commission	10/14/2025
Shaw, Tasanee D	Emer Telecom Off 1	Resignation	DEC	10/05/2025
Calub, Matthew J	Emer Telecom Off 4	Resignation	DEC	10/26/2025
Anderson, Paige Nicole	Advanced Emer Med Tech	Resignation	Fire	10/23/2025
Robinson, William Earl Jr	Equipment & Supply Clk Sr	Resignation	Fire	10/01/2025
Hunt, Patrick I	Fire Captain	Retirement	Fire	10/05/2025
Alford, Donald E	Fire District Chief	Retirement	Fire	10/03/2025
Anderson, Aaron E	Fire District Chief	Retirement	Fire	10/15/2025
Brown, William L	Fire Engineer	Retirement	Fire	09/30/2025
Batey, Myles B	Fire Fighter 2	Retirement	Fire	08/31/2025
Palmer, Wallace B	Fire Fighter 2	Retirement	Fire	09/03/2025
Patil, Swapnil	Admin Svcs Mgr	Resignation	General Services	10/10/2025
Gibson, Johnny W	Equip Mechanic	Resignation	General Services	10/16/2025
Smith, Markel J	Equip Servicer	Resignation	General Services	10/08/2025
Parson, Robert M	Info Sys Oper Tech 1	Resignation	ITS	10/22/2025
Cunningham, Justine P	Internal Auditor 1	Dismissal	Internal Audit	10/24/2025
Cortes, Ebni J	Service & Security Off 1	Resignation	Juvenile Court	10/14/2025
Oldham, Darrius Shabazz	Youth Case Manager 1	Resignation	Juvenile Court	10/24/2025
Maddux, Micheal D	Bldg Maint Mechanic	Dismissal	Municipal Aud	09/05/2025
Fitzgibbon, Madison E	Admin Svcs Officer 4	Resignation	NDOT	09/19/2025
Young, Jovan Dontae	Compliance Inspector 2	Resignation	NDOT	10/16/2025
Waddell, Robert E Jr	Compliance Inspector 2	Resignation	NDOT	09/17/2025
Foxx, Perry K	Compliance Inspector 2	Resignation	NDOT	09/19/2025
Jenkins, William E.	M&R Leader	Retirement	NDOT	10/23/2025
Stewart, Eddie L	M&R Worker	Dismissal	NDOT	09/02/2025
Alford, Terrance D Jr	M&R Worker	Dismissal	NDOT	10/17/2025
Wilson, DAnthony T	M&R Worker	Dismissal	NDOT	10/22/2025
Anderson, Charles D	M&R Worker	Resignation	NDOT	08/29/2025
Carr, Jarvus D	M&R Worker	Resignation	NDOT	09/12/2025
Swanson, Brandall R	M&R Worker	Resignation	NDOT	09/12/2025
Welch, Ollis C IV	M&R Worker	Resignation	NDOT	09/23/2025
Mccoy, James A	M&R Worker	Resignation	NDOT	09/24/2025
Woodroof, Seth O	M&R Worker	Resignation	NDOT	10/13/2025
Hockman, Levi A	M&R Worker	Resignation	NDOT	10/20/2025
Holloway, James Carroll IV	M&R Worker	Resignation	NDOT	10/21/2025
Glorioso, Anthony M	M&R Worker	Resignation	NDOT	10/24/2025
Taylor, Chance	M&R Worker	Resignation	NDOT	10/28/2025
Bess, Donald J	M&R Worker	Resignation	NDOT	09/19/2025
Hodge, James S	M&R Worker	Resignation	NDOT	09/19/2025
Newsom, Eric D	M&R Worker	Resignation	NDOT	09/23/2025
Robinson, Devin	M&R Worker	Resignation	NDOT	09/23/2025

Barton, Joshua F	M&R Worker	Resignation	NDOT	09/30/2025
Phillips, Larnell	M&R Worker	Resignation	NDOT	10/14/2025
Gibbs, Eric C.	Traffic Systems Tech 3	Retirement	NDOT	09/06/2025
Southall, Alisa T	Aquatics Coord	Resignation	Parks	08/23/2025
Tolbert, Caleb G	Aquatics Coord	Resignation	Parks	09/30/2025
Springer, Daniel B	Custodian	Dismissal	Parks	09/23/2025
Munson, Stephen B	Golf Course Mgr	Retirement	Parks	10/22/2025
Sain, Dale L	M&R Worker Senior	Dismissal	Parks	09/15/2025
English, Sidney O	M&R Worker Senior	Retirement	Parks	08/16/2025
Bell Sartin, Natalie R	Museum Asst Mgr	Dismissal	Parks	09/10/2025
Jones, Tiffany Alexis	Office Support Rep	Resignation	Parks	09/13/2025
Aladesanyi, Ayoola O	Office Support Rep	Resignation	Parks	10/12/2025
Hummell, Reilly C	Office Support Rep	Resignation	Parks	10/25/2025
Whitworth, Aubrey C Jr	Park Police 2	Retirement	Parks	10/02/2025
Greene, Erica	Planner 3	Resignation	Parks	10/28/2025
Bruce, Debbie P	Program Coord	Retirement	Parks	09/25/2025
King, Lisa M	Program Spec 3	Retirement	Parks	10/25/2025
Zackery, Erika L	Recreation Leader	Resignation	Parks	08/23/2025
Hearn, Lisa R	Recreation Leader	Retirement	Parks	10/30/2025
Mehic, Nada	Crime Lab Evid Recv Tech	Deceased	Police	10/10/2025
Yazdani, Holly S	Office Support Spec 2	Retirement	Police	10/03/2025
Calderon Hernandez, Sofia	Police Crisis Counselor	Resignation	Police	10/10/2025
Thibodeaux, Douglas T	Police Lieutenant	Retirement	Police	10/29/2025
Smith, Quinten James	Police Officer 2	Resignation	Police	09/17/2025
Zornes, Allison Renee	Police Officer 2	Resignation	Police	10/01/2025
Kmosko, David Andrew	Police Officer 2	Resignation	Police	10/16/2025
Suagua, Michael Philip	Police Officer 2	Resignation	Police	10/17/2025
Gladston, Jerica Estele	Police Officer 2	Resignation	Police	10/31/2025
Hall, Mary Hildegard	Police Officer 2	Resignation	Police	10/31/2025
Falcon, Ramona Gayle	Circulation Supv	Resignation	Public Library	11/07/2025
Basnet, Gopi	Custodian	Resignation	Public Library	10/20/2025
Mayberry, Jennifer Elizabeth	Equip & Supply Clerk	Resignation	Public Library	10/24/2025
Guerrero, Amy	Library Associate	Resignation	Public Library	10/10/2025
Myers, Melissa A.	Library Associate	Retirement	Public Library	09/30/2025
Weber, Katie L	Correctional Officer 1	Dismissal	Sheriff	08/29/2025
Jones, Jobobbi Javerna	Correctional Officer 1	Dismissal	Sheriff	10/24/2025
Barnett, Tyler Patrick	Correctional Officer 1	Resignation	Sheriff	09/09/2025
Collier, Brandon Eugene	Correctional Officer 1	Resignation	Sheriff	09/15/2025
Haskell, Nicholas Alexander	Correctional Officer 1	Resignation	Sheriff	09/20/2025
Gabriel-Obryan, Hayley A	Correctional Officer 1	Resignation	Sheriff	09/22/2025
Albarez, Alexander	Correctional Officer 1	Resignation	Sheriff	09/25/2025
Thompson, Teffinie Kemecka	Correctional Officer 1	Resignation	Sheriff	09/29/2025
Two Elk, Rebecca	Correctional Officer 1	Resignation	Sheriff	10/09/2025
Bush, Dominique Alexander	Correctional Officer 1	Resignation	Sheriff	10/22/2025

Hayes, Bryson Jamaal	Correctional Officer 2	Dismissal	Sheriff	09/17/2025
Williams, Sarah-Ann E.	Correctional Officer 2	Dismissal	Sheriff	09/19/2025
Simpson, Shacoria Lashell	Correctional Officer 2	Resignation	Sheriff	09/18/2025
Hurley, Ashley Nichole	Correctional Officer 2	Resignation	Sheriff	09/02/2025
Duncan, Montavious D.	Correctional Officer 2	Resignation	Sheriff	09/09/2025
Rohrman, Austin T	Correctional Officer 2	Retirement	Sheriff	09/06/2025
Ferguson, Sheila Denise	Correctional Officer 2	Retirement	Sheriff	09/24/2025
McGill, Dennis S	Correctional Officer 2	Retirement	Sheriff	09/30/2025
Murphy, Jeremy S	Transp Admin	Resignation	Waste Services	10/30/2025
Bean, Greg Lamont	Waste Services Worker	Dismissal	Waste Services	10/22/2025
Akers, James A	Customer Service Field Rep	Retirement	Water Services	09/30/2025
Dewald, Kaitlyn Judith	Engineer In Training	Resignation	Water Services	09/19/2025
Potts, Jeffrey A	Indust Maint Supv 2	Deceased	Water Services	09/26/2025
Ankenbauer, Danny K	Indust Maint Supv 2	Retirement	Water Services	09/12/2025
Vaughn, Kyle Thomas	Safety Inspector	Dismissal	Water Services	09/24/2025
Crnko, Frank J	Security Guard	Dismissal	Water Services	10/28/2025
Snyder, James G.	Special Projects Mgr	Retirement	Water Services	09/30/2025
Rhodes, Derek Allen	Treatment Plant Tech 1	Resignation	Water Services	09/26/2025
Johnson, George Rodger III	Utility Field Tech 1	Resignation	Water Services	10/08/2025
Polk, Mario Renn	Utility Field Tech 1	Resignation	Water Services	10/27/2025
Escue, Ryan Keith	Utility Field Tech 1	Resignation	Water Services	08/21/2025
Smith, Walter Eugene	Utility Maint Tech	Dismissal	Water Services	09/02/2025
Webb, Lawayne	Utility Maint Tech	Resignation	Water Services	08/26/2025
Miller, Shannon Elizabeth	Utility Water Qual Analyst 2	Dismissal	Water Services	10/10/2025